

MAHILA ARTS COLLEGE

Vidhyanagari, Motipura, Himatnagar.

Managed By

Vishwamangalam Kelavani Mandal, Himatnagar, Dist: -S.K., Gujarat-383001.

Email Id: - macvidhyanagari@gmail.com, Web Site: - www.mahilartshimatnagar.org,

Contact No: - 9925531707. (Affiliated with HNGU)

President: Dr.D.L.Patel Pri. Dr.K.L.Patel

Minority Cell

Minority Cell in Mahila Arts College functions with the aim of protecting the minority communities in the institution. The cell strives to provide facilities for the empowerment of various minority groups in terms of religious and linguistic identities. The cell encourages students to connect with various policies and financial support provided by governmental and nongovernmental agencies. Also facilitates in conducting events and programmes for promoting minority communities in the institution.

Objectives

- To implement policies and schemes proposed by the State Government, Central Government and UGC for the welfare of students from minority communities.
- To provide equal opportunities for the academic development of the minorities.
- To take necessary actions regarding the complaints raised by students belonging to minority communities.
- To guide the students to enroll in career-oriented programmes that will empower their professional skills.

Composition of Minority Cell

- The principal shall determine the composition and tenures of this Committee is for five years.
- The committee in our College may constitute members from teaching section and nonteaching section.
- All grievances referred to this cell, shall be entered in a register to be maintained for the purpose by the member of Minority Cell. The number of grievances, settled or pending will be reported to the principal every month.

Sr.No	Name of the Faculty Designation	Name of the Faculty Designation
1	Dr K L Patel (HOI)	Chairman
2	Dr. P H Patel	Member
3	Dr. Y H Patel	Member
4	Dr. A V Desai	Member
5	Mr M D Patel	Member

Principal